Wayne County Regional Educational Service Agency Board of Education

Local School District Board of Education Recognition Resolution

January, 2016

WHEREAS, the Boards of Education of the 33 constituent school districts of Wayne County promote quality education for all children attending their local schools; and

WHEREAS, these committed public servants demonstrate dedication to their civic duty and voluntarily contribute countless hours of service on behalf of the students of Wayne County and their communities; and

WHEREAS, Wayne County School Boards are strong advocates for the needs of their students in their communities and with policy makers in Lansing and Washington; and

WHEREAS, Wayne County School Boards regularly do all they can to ensure academic success for all Wayne County Schools; and

WHEREAS, Wayne County School Boards understand the importance of a quality education for their youth, and recognize that this is the most important factor in the success of our local communities, state and country; and

WHEREAS, local control continues to play a vital role in the success of public education; and

WHEREAS, the State of Michigan, and the State Board of Education have declared January, 2016 as School Board Recognition Month.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Wayne County Regional Educational Service Agency Board of Education in the spirit of the School Board Recognition Month theme, "School Boards Lead Strong", recognizes, celebrates and commends the dedication, contributions and leadership of the Wayne County School Boards of Education.

Presented and Adopted, December 16, 2015

mes

Pary Blackmon, Vice-President

Inda Jackson, Treasurer

James Beri, Secretary

Kenneth Berlinn, Trustee